# P190000 57580

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	<u> </u>
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UP WAIT MA	AIL
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status _	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



100350928311

08/25/20--01023--005 \*\*52.50

Ahuanders

OCT 1 1 2020 I ALBRITTON

# **COVER LETTER**

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

NAME OF CORPO	RATION: AACC Business	corp	
	IBER: P19000057580		
	s of Amendment and fee are su	bmitted for filing.	
Please return all corr	espondence concerning this ma	tter to the following:	
	JOSE FERNANDO DE MOI	RAES FRAZAO JUNIOR	
		Name of Contact Person	· · · ·
	AACC Business COCP	>	
	•	Firm/ Company	
	2145 NE 164TH ST APT 31-	4	
		Address	
	North Miami Beach , FL, 33	162	
		City/ State and Zip Code	
	info@aacebusiness.com		
	E-mail address: (to be us	sed for future annual report	notification)
For further informati	on concerning this matter, pleas	so call:	
roi futuet anormau	on concerning this matter, preas	se can.	
JOSE FERNANDO	DE MORAES FRAZAO JUNI	OR 786	724-5889
Name	of Contact Person	Area Coo	) 724-5889 le & Daytime Telephone Number
Enclosed is a check	for the following amount made	payable to the Florida Depa	irtment of State:
□ \$35 Filing Fee	☐\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	☐\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)	S52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is enclosed)
Mailing Address Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		Amend Divisio The Co	Address ment Section n of Corporations entre of Tallahassee J. Monroe Street, Suite 810

Tallahassee, FL 32303

### Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of

AACC Business ( O ) (Name of Corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dept. of State) P19000057580 (Document Number of Corporation (if known) Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida Profit Corporation adopts the following amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation: A. If amending name, enter the new name of the corporation: name must be distinguishable and contain the word "corporation," "company," or "incorporated" or the abbreviation "Corp.," "Inc.," or Co.," or the designation "Corp.," "Inc.," or "Co". A professional corporation name must contain the word "chartered," "professional association," or the abbreviation "P.A." B. Enter new principal office address, if applicable: (Principal office address <u>MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS</u>) 2145 NE 164TH ST APT 839 North Miami Beach, FL, 33162. C. Enter new mailing address, if applicable: PO Box 601726 (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX) North Miami Beach, FL, 33160. D. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office address in Florida, enter the name of the new registered agent and/or the new registered office address: Name of New Registered Agent (Florida street address) New Registered Office Address: (City) New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent: I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent. I am familiar with and accept the obligations of the position.

Signature of New Registered Agent, if changing

Check if applicable

■ The amendment(s) is/are being filed pursuant to s. 607.0120 (11) (e), F.S.

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added:

(Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

Please note the officer/director title by the first letter of the office title:

P = President; V = Vice President; T = Treasurer; S = Secretary; D = Director; TR = Trustee; C = Chairman or Clerk; CEO = Chief Executive Officer; CFO = Chief Financial Officer. If an officer/director holds more than one title, list the first letter of each office held. President, Treasurer, Director would be PTD.

Changes should be noted in the following manner. Currently John Doe is listed as the PST and Mike Jones is listed as the V. There is a change, Mike Jones leaves the corporation. Sally Smith is named the V and S. These should be noted as John Doe, PT as a Change, Mike Jones, V as Remove, and Sally Smith, SV as an Add.

X Change	<u>PT</u>	John Doe			
X Remove	$\underline{\mathbf{V}}$	Mike Jones			
X Add	$\underline{SV}$	Sally Sr	nith		
Type of Action (Check One)	Title		<u>Name</u>	<u>Addres</u> s	
1) Change	Р		RODRIGO P KWIATKOWSKI	2145 NE 164TH ST APT 839	
Add		_		North Miami Beach , FL - 33162	
Remove  2) Change	P	_	JOSE F D M FRAZAO JUNIOR	2145 NE 164TH ST APT 314	
x Add				North Miami Beach, FL, 33162	
Remove 3 ) Change					
Add					
Remove					
4) Change		_			
Add				<del></del>	
Remove					
51 Change		_			
Add					
Remove				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
6) Change		_			
Add					
Remove					

	<del>-</del>	<del></del>			_	
	<del></del>	<del></del>			<del></del>	- <del></del> -
*****						
				·		
			<del></del>		<del>-</del>	
				-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
				•		
•						
<u>.</u>				·····		
		· ·				
f an amendment pr provisions for impl	ovides for an exch	ange, reclassifi	cation, or cancel ontained in the a	lation of issued s	<u>hares,</u>	
(if not applicable	le, indicate N/A)	nament ii iioj c	oncomed in the a	menanten usen	<u> </u>	
		<del></del>				
	· <u>·</u> ····					

. . .

	July 1st, 2020	
The date of each amendment(s) as	option:	, if other than
ate this document was signed.	1 2020	
ffective date if applicable:	1st, 2020	
<u></u> .	(no more than 90 days after amendm	ent file date)
Note: If the date inserted in this bocument's effective date on the De	lock does not meet the applicable statutory filing partment of State's records.	requirements, this date will not be listed as
doption of Amendment(s)	(CHECK ONE)	
The amendment(s) was/were add action was not required.	pted by the incorporators, or board of directors wi	thout shareholder action and shareholder
The amendment(s) was/were add by the shareholders was/were su	pted by the shareholders. The number of votes ca fficient for approval.	st for the amendment(s)
must be separately provided for	roved by the shareholders through voting groups. each voting group entitled to vote separately on the	ne amendment(s):
	for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for appr	roval
RODRIGO PIRES KV	/IATKOWSK	,,,
	(voting group)	
August 14ti	1. 2020	
Dated	A-, 0	SEE ATTACHED
,		
	bdyge ring h	DTARY DOCUMENT
	rector president or other officer – if directors or o	
	<ul> <li>I, by an incorporator – if in the hands of a receiver ed fiduciary by that fiduciary)</li> </ul>	r, trustee, or other court
шрро	• •	
	RODRIGO PIRES KWLATKOWSK	
	(Typed or printed name of person sign	ing)
	Authorized Member, President.	
	(Title of person signing)	

.

# CIVIL CODE § 1189

# CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

	The Programme of the State of American Control of Contr
A notary public or other officer completing this cert document to which this certificate is attached, and no	dificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the ot the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California	)
County of Contra Costa	)
Aug 17th2020, before me,	Salar A. Shelton, Notary Public
ersonally appeared Roonigo Pines	S Kwia T Kowski e(s) of Signer(s)
ibscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge	ory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/aft owledged to me that he/she/they executed the same is at by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
SALAR A. SHELTON  SALAR A. SHELTON  Notary Public - California  Experimental County  Congra Cortia County  Long Congra County  Ay Conm. Expires Jur 8, 2023	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Sign	nature
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public
Though this section is optional, completing fraudulent reattachment of Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:  Number of Pages:	OPYONAL  This information can deter alteration of the document or this form to an unintended document.  Document Date:
Signers Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator
Signer is Representing:	
<u> </u>	